Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Mountain Area Workforce Development Board

Meeting Times:  3:00 PM Monthly - Last Tuesday Positions: 6 Contact Person:
Meeting Place:  LOS Regional Council, 330 New Leicester Hwy. Suite 1 Length: 3 Years Contact Phone:

Nathan C. Ramsey (nathan@land

828-251-7473

Description: The board's purpose is to provide policy guidance and independent oversight of the implementation ofwioa programs within the service
delivery area consisting of Buncombe, Henderson, Madison, and Transylvania Counties.

! VACANT Requirement
2 Mrs. Marsha Justice Requirement
3 Mrs. Robin S. Paulison Requirement
4 Dr. Laura B. Leatherwood Requirement
5 Mr. Graham Fields Requirement
®  Mrs. Daren Sissy Rogers Requirement

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Chamber of Commerce Nominee

Chamber of Commerce Nominee

BOC Nominee

BOC Nominee

Chamber of Commerce Nominee

Chamber of Commerce Nominee

Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date

Expiration Date

7/1/2025

7/1/2027

7/1/2028

7/1/2028

7/1/2027

7/1/2027

Mr. Matthew Clark

Mr. Michael Nowicki

Tuesday, July 8, 2025

10/19/2023

02/21/2023
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