## Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

## Mountain Area Workforce Development Board

Meeting Times: 3:00 PM Monthly - Last Tuesday Positions: 6 Contact Person: Nathan C. Ramsey (nathan@land

Meeting Place: LOS Regional Council, 330 New Leicester Hwy. Suite 1 Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 828-251-7473

Description: The board's purpose is to provide policy guidance and independent oversight of the implementation of wioa programs within the service

delivery area consisting of Buncombe, Henderson, Madison, and Transylvania Counties.

1	VACANT	Requirement	Chamber of Commerce Nominee	Expiration Date	7/1/2025	
2	Mrs. Marsha Justice	Requirement	Chamber of Commerce Nominee	Expiration Date	7/1/2027	
3	Mrs. Robin S. Paulison	Requirement	BOC Nominee	Expiration Date	7/1/2028	
4	Dr. Laura B. Leatherwood	Requirement	BOC Nominee	Expiration Date	7/1/2028	
5	Mr. Graham Fields	Requirement	Chamber of Commerce Nominee	Expiration Date	7/1/2027	
6	Mrs. Daren Sissy Rogers	Requirement	Chamber of Commerce Nominee	Expiration Date	7/1/2027	
A	oplicants Interested in this B	oard:				
Mr. Matthew Clark				10/19/2023		
Mr.	Michael Nowicki			02/21/2023		

Tuesday, July 8, 2025 Page 1